

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000976
Date 17 March 2017

Freedom of Information Act - Requests

Request:

I would like to request the following information under the FOIA

In the following financial years how many Freedom of information Act requests have you received:

2011-2012 = 902
2012-2013 = 803
2013-2014 = 1201
2014-2015 = 1245
2015-2016 = 1155
2016-2017 = 1087 as at 31st March 2017

- How many in each year were responded to in time?
2011-2012 = 71.0%
2012-2013 = 57.9%
2013-2014 = 85.8%
2014-2015 = 95.2%
2015-2016 = 99.5%
2016-2017 = 99.9% as at 31st December 2016
- How many in each year were responded to late?
2011-2012 = 29.0%
2012-2013 = 42.1%
2013-2014 = 14.2%
2014-2015 = 4.8%
2015-2016 = 0.5%
2016-2017 = 0.1% as at 31st December 2016
- How many are outstanding?
2011-2012 = 0
2012-2013 = 0
2013-2014 = 0
2014-2015 = 0
2015-2016 = 0
2016-2017 = 35 as at 10th April 2017.

By outstanding I mean requests not responded to by the organisation

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

Please break this down further by requests not responded to:

Still Within timescale = 35 as at 10th April 2017

Outside of timescale = 0

Awaiting clarification = 20 as at 10th April 2017

By timescale I mean 20 working days defined within the FOIA